

John Lewis Stock Number	54640121
Name	<b>John Lewis Elegant Afternoon Tea Hamper</b>
Contents	1. Zonin Rosato Vino Spumante Brut Italy 75cl 11% vol 2. Belvoir Fruit Farms Elderflower & Rose Pressé 750ml 3. Elegant & English Honey & Almond All Butter Biscuits 125g 4. Elegant & English Chocolate & Raspberry All Butter Biscuits 125g 5. Macarons de Pauline Fraise, Pistache, Citron Macarons 72g 6. Gold Crown 4" Decorated Genoa Cake 7. Lessiters Raspberry & Champagne Milk Chocolate Truffles 95g 8. The Cocoa Bean Company Eton Mess Broken Chocolate 200g 9. Belinda Clark Handmade Natural Raspberry Marshmallows 85g 10. Sally Williams Soft Nougat Pieces with Roasted Almonds & Cranberries 150g 11. The Fabulous Fruit Co. Raspberry Preserve with Amaretto 227g 12. Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g 13. Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	<b>Rosato Spumante Brut 75cl</b>
Ingredients	Grapes , carbon dioxide, preservative ( potassium metabisulphite)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	sulphites
Net Quantity	0.75L
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Wine to be kept at controlled temperature not higher than 18C
Manufacturer's name and address	Zonin1821 Gambellara
Instructions for use	uncork carefully
Nutrition Labelling	
Alcoholic Strength	11% Vol.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y (SULPHITES)
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Belvoir Fruit Farms Elderflower &amp; Rose Presse 75cl</b>
Ingredients	Carbonated Belvoir spring water, water, sugar, elderflowers, lemon juice (not from concentrate), citric acid, elderberry juice (from concentrate), rose petal extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Ambient, once opened, consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Belvoir Fruit Farms Ltd Barkstone Lane Bottesford Leicestershire NG13 0HD
Instructions for use	Serve chilled.
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Nutritional analysis per 100ml:</b> Energy KJ/Kcal: 159/37 Fat: 0g Carbohydrate: 9.0g Protein: Trace Salt: 0g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Elegant & English Honey & Biscuits 125g			
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Butter (25.6%), Sugar, Honey (6.7%), Nibbed Almonds (1.2%), Natural Almond Flavouring, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).			
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>				
May contain statements	May Contain Nuts			
Net Quantity	125g			
Country of Origin	UK			
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening			
Manufacturer’s name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Rd, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA			
Instructions for use	Eat			
Nutrition Labelling			Per 100g	
	Energy	kJ	2098	
		kcal	500	
	Fat	g	22.5	
	of which		14	
	saturates	g		
	Carbohydrates	g	69.1	
	of which		24.1	
	sugars	g		
	Protein	g	5.4	
	Salt	g	0.5	
	Trans Fat	g	0	
	Sodium	g	0.2	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Elegant & English Chocolate & Raspberry Biscuits 125g			
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Butter (24.2%), Sugar, Chocolate (3.7%) (Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Sugar), Natural Raspberry Flavouring, Natural Caramel Syrup, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Raspberry Juice Concentrate (0.3%), Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).			
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>				
May contain statements	May Contain Nuts			
Net Quantity	125g			
Country of Origin	UK			
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening			
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Rd, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA			
Instructions for use	Eat			
Nutrition Labelling			Per 100g	
	Energy	kJ	516	
		kcal	23.8	
	Fat	g	15.2	
	of which		68.7	
	saturates	g		
	Carbohydrates	g	26	
	of which		5.2	
	sugars	g		
	Protein	g	0.6	
	Salt	g	0.6	
	Trans Fat	g	0	
Sodium	g	0.2		
Alcoholic Strength	N/A			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Macarons de Pauline Fraise - Pistache - Citron x 6 72g</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, <b>almonds</b> 22%, <b>egg</b> white, vegetable oils (palm, sunflower), water, glucose syrup, stabilisers(glycerol, sorbitol), starch, fruit concentrates 0.6% (strawberry, 56%, lemon 44%), <b>pistachio nuts</b> 0.5%, flavourings, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, <b>soya</b> lecithin), <b>hazelnuts</b> , preservative (sorbic acid), colours (beta-carotene, carmines, copper complexes of chlorophyllins, patent blue V), acid (citric acid), safflower extract.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Milk, peanuts and other nuts
Net Quantity	72g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep Cool and DRy
Manufacturer's name and address	Poppies International NV, Kasteelstraat 29, 8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 1915kj/457kcal,Fat 22g of which saturated 4.7g, Carbohydrates 58g of which sugars 52g, fibre 2.5g, Proteins 7.3g, salt 0.08g.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Gold Crown 4" Decorated Genoa</b>
Ingredients	Sultanas (32%), <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) <b>Egg</b> , Sugar, Glace cherries(10%)(Glucose syrup, Colour: Erythrosine, acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphites</b> ) vegetable margarine(Palm & Rapeseed Oils, Water, salt) Vegetable Glycerine, Mixed peel (3%)(Orange & lemon, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: Potassium sorbate) Flaked <b>Almonds</b> , Glucose syrup, Whey Powder (Contains <b>Milk</b> ) Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Raising agents (Diphosphates, sodium carbonates) Almond Essence (Contains thickener: Xanthum Gum)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened consume within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Goldcrown bakeries Ltd, Malmo Food Innovation Park, Malmo Road, Hull, HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Lessiters Raspberry & Champagne & Milk Champagne Choc Truffles 95g		
Ingredients	sugar cocoa butter whole <b>MILK</b> powder fresh cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) glucose cocoa mass marc de Champagne (2%) sorbitol freeze dried raspberry raspberry puree skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder (emulsifier) <b>SOYA</b> lecithin natural flavouring beetroot colour		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Nuts		
Net Quantity	95g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool (12 - 180C) dry place, out of direct light		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Lessiter's Ltd 61 London Road, Woolmer Green Hertfordshire SG3 6JE		
Instructions for use	Ready to eat		
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g)</b>		
	<b>Energy :</b>	2214 Kj/530 Kcal	
	<b>Fat :</b>	34.5	
	<b>- of which Saturates</b>	21.6	
	<b>Carbohydrates :</b>	47.8	
	<b>- of which sugars :</b>	45.8	
	<b>Dietary Fibre :</b>	1.6	
	<b>Protein :</b>	6.1	
	<b>Salt :</b>	0.2	
Alcoholic Strength			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N - contains fresh cream		

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N - may contain traces of nuts
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N- contains fresh cream
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N- contains soya lecithin
Free from alcohol	N - contains alcohol
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Cocoa Bean Company Eton Mess Broken Chocolate 200g</b>
Ingredients	White Chocolate (28% min cocoa), <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (33.5% min cocoa solids), 20% min <b>Milk</b> solids: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring; <b>Wheat</b> Starch, <b>Egg</b> Albumen, Vegetable Fat (palm), Raspberry.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Manufactured in factory that handles nuts.
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	The Cocoabeen Company, Ashland, Twynholm, Dumfries and Galloway, Scotland DG6 4NP
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information, typical value per 100g: Energy 2302kJ / 550kcal, Fat 34.1g of which saturates 21.2g, Carbohydrate 52.4g of which sugars 54.0g, Protein 5.9g, Salt 0.20g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Belinda Clark Handmade Natural Raspberry Marshmallows 85g		
Ingredients	Sugar, invert sugar syrup, water, raspberries (3,7%), gelatine, cornstarch.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	<b>May contain traces of nuts and cocoa.</b>		
Net Quantity	85g		
Country of Origin	Romania, EU		
Storage Instructions	The optimum storage and transport temperatures are 10 - 18°C. Marshmallows may be transported as a refrigerated cargo at 4.4 - 7.2°C; however, there is risk of condensation if refrigerated cargo is unloaded in a warm environment.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Belinda Clark Ltd, 6 Old Bridge House Road, Burseldon, Southampton SO318AJ		
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy.		
Nutrition Labelling		<b>Per 100g</b>	
	Energy Value	116.4kj	
	Energy Value (calories)	276.2	
	Total fat	0.02	
	Saturated fat	0,01	
	Salt (mg)	1,00	
	Total Carbohydrates	66.95	
	Dietary Fibre	0,006	
	Sugars	64.61	
	Total protein	2,14	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	N		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Sally Williams Soft Nougat Pieces with Roasted Almonds &amp; Cranberries 150g</b>		
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup (Corn derived), Sugar, <b>Almond Nuts</b> (12%),Dried Cranberries (12%) [Cranberries, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Seed)], <b>Egg</b> White, Honey (5%),Wafer Paper [Potato Starch and Vegetable Oil (Palm Fruit Oil)] , Flavouring, Corn Starch.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May also contain Macadamia Nuts and Coconut.		
Net Quantity	150g		
Country of Origin	South Africa		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, This product is heat sensitive. Ambient or refrigerated (12 - 20°C)		
Manufacturer's name and address	Sally Williams Fine Foods (Pty) Ltd 46 Galaxy Avenue Linbro Business Park Frankenwalkd South Africa		
Instructions for use	n/a		
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Nutrient</b>	Per 100g	Per Serving
	Protein	3.6g	0.5g
	Available Carbohydrate	83g	12g
	- of which Sugars	63.5g	9.5g
	Fat	6.2g	0.9g
	- of which saturates	0.5g	0.1g
	Dietary Fibre	2.3g	0.3g
	Sodium	104mg	16mg
	Energy (Kcal)	405	61
	Energy (KJ)	1693	254
	Trans Fatty Acids (mg)	0g	0g
	Cholesterol (mg)	0mg	0mg
Alcoholic Strength	n/a		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y		

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Fabulous Fruit Co. Raspberry Preserve with Amaretto 227g</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, Raspberries, Amaretto (2%), Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Agent). Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening & consume within 6 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Rural Foodies Ltd Unit 9 & 12 Caersws Village Workshops Station Road Caersws Powys SY17 5NA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product	<b>Cartwright &amp; Butler Classic Earl Grey 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g</b>
Ingredients	Black tea, bergamot flavour, blue mellow petals
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	If brewing in a cup, use one tea bag per cup and brew for 3 minutes.
Nutrition Labelling	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	N/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Cartwright &amp; Butler English Breakfast 15 Leaf Tea Bags 45g</b>
Ingredients	Black Tea, sunflower petals
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	45g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	If brewing in a cup, use one tea bag per cup and brew for 3 minutes.
Nutrition Labelling	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	N/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y